March 11, 2019

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2196

- Page 1, line 7, replace "state health officer" with "forensic pathology department of the university of North Dakota school of medicine and health sciences"
- Page 1, line 8, remove "and shall designate the presiding officer"
- Page 1, line 13, after the first "of" insert "nonregulatory divisions of"
- Page 1, line 15, remove "Other than initial appointments designed to stagger the expiration of terms, a panel"
- Page 1, remove lines 16 through 18
- Page 1, line 19, remove "3."
- Page 1, line 19, after "The" insert "state"
- Page 1, line 19, after "department" insert "of health and the university of North Dakota school of medicine and health sciences"
- Page 1, line 22, replace "is" with "and the university of North Dakota school of medicine and health sciences are"
- Page 2, line 20, after "as" insert "prescription"
- Page 2, line 20, after "drug" insert ", illicit drug, or alcohol"
- Page 2, line 21, remove "drug-related"
- Page 2, line 21, after "drug" insert "or alcohol"
- Page 2, line 22, replace "Based on legislative appropriation, the" with "The"
- Page 3, line 6, remove "and may not be used by"
- Page 3, line 7, remove "the panel for research"
- Renumber accordingly